

à

SLP(C)No. 16545 OF 2003
ITEM No.53

Court No. 6

SECTION IIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16545/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2002 in TC 333/99
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. GEM GRANITES

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, TAMIL NADU

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With office report)

Date : 05/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P.SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.Parasaran,Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.Swami,Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.Ranbir Chandra,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Tag with SLP(C) 15771/01.
[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER